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After being cancelled for a year due to the Covid-19 pandemic we now
have the pleasure to invite you to the 25th Nordic Mycological Congress in Skåne,
southernmost Sweden. The congress will be held in a traditional way with daily field trips,
lab work, an exhibition and some evening lectures - all in a nice social ambiance.

NB. All plans are still provisional due to the Covid-19 situation and the final arrangement will be subject to any
legal restrictions and recommendations from health authorities.

Dates: Monday 26 September - Saturday 1 October 2022
Arrival, opening and social evening on Monday, field trips Tuesday – Friday, departure
Saturday.

Place: Tyringe in the Central part of Skåne (90 km NE of Malmö).

Field trips: a variety of habitats are available within easy reach – rich deciduous woodland
(with Fagus), sandy pine forests, grasslands, calcareous sand steppe and sand dunes. All
fungal records made during the Congress will be forwarded to the public Swedish national
species database Artportalen (www.artportalen.se).

Are you interested in participating?
Please let us know by sending us a preliminary (non-binding) notification to
nmc21@puggehatten.se by the latest 1 May 2022.

Those interested will receive the second circular with an application form and information
about congress fee, accommodation and booking procedures. Please feel free to spread the
message around to colleagues and others who you think might be interested.

Organising team
Ulf Arup (University of Lund – ulf.arup@biol.lu.se)
Sigvard Svensson (University of Lund – sigvard.svensson@biol.lu.se)
Ellen Larsson (University of Göteborg – ellen.larsson@bioenv.gu.se)
Mikael Jeppson (University of Gothenburg – mikael.jeppson@bioenv.gu.se)
Anders Dahl (Puggehatten – Skånes Mykologiska Förening – dahl_anders@hotmail.com)
Claes Ingvert (Puggehatten – Skånes Mykologiska Förening – claes.ingvert@hotmail.com)

We wish you all welcome to the
XXV Nordic Mycological Congress in Sweden!


